
• Monday 25th July 2022 – Biddulph Youth & Community Zone, ST16 3SR –
1000 – 1445 hrs

• Monday 25th July 2022 – Stafford Learning Centre, ST16 3SR – 1600 – 19:30 
hrs

• Thursday 28th July 2022 – Tunstall VC, ST6 4JU – 0900 – 1415 & 1500 – 1945 
hrs

• Friday 29th July 2022 – Tamworth Rugby Club, B79 8ED – 1000 – 1445 hrs
• Sunday 31st July 2022 – Rugeley Fire Station, WS15 2FX – 1000 – 1445 hrs
• Thursday 4th August 2022 – Tunstall VC, ST6 4JU – 0900 – 1415 & 1500 –

1945 hrs
• Thursday 4th August 2022 – Cheadle Hospital, ST10 1NS – 1000 – 1445 hrs
• Friday 5th August 2022 – Blurton Community Hub, ST3 3JT – 1000 – 1445 hrs
• Tuesday 9th August 2022 – Burton Fire Station, DE14 3SU – 1000 – 1445 hrs
• Wednesday 10th August 2022 – Bentilee Neighbourhood Centre, ST2 0EU –

1000 – 1445 hrs
• Thursday 11th August 2022 - Longton Cottage Hospital – ST3 4QX – 1000 –

1445 hrs
• Sunday 14th August 2022 – Tunstall VC, ST6 4JU – 0900 – 1600 hrs
• Sunday 14th August 2022 – Leek Hospital, ST13 5BQ – 1000 – 1445 hrs
• Thursday 18th August 2022 – Tunstall VC, ST6 4JU – 0900 – 1415 & 1500 –

1930 hrs
• Friday 19th August 2022 – Tamworth Rugby Club, B79 8ED – 1000 – 1445 hrs
• Thursday 25th August 2022 – Tunstall VC, ST6 4JU – 0900 – 1415 & 1500 –

1930 hrs
• Thursday 1st September 2022 – Tunstall VC, ST6 4JU – 0900 – 1415 & 1500 –

1930 hrs

5 to 15 year olds

The CYP Covid Vaccination Programme are offering the COVID-19 vaccination to all 
eligible children.  Please see below the walk in clinics that are running during the 
summer school holidays – please check the clinic for the correct age group of your 
child/children.

WALK IN - NO APPOINTMENT REQUIRED
Any queries please contact : 12-15covidimms@mpft.nhs.uk

Covid Vaccinations for 5 to 15 year olds
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• Tuesday 26th July 2022 – Wombourne
Fire Station, WV5 0AX - 1400 – 1845 hrs

• Wednesday 27th July 2022 – Meir Trinity 
Church, ST3 5PY – 1000 – 1445 hrs

• Sunday 31st July 2022 – Stone Rehab 
Centre, ST15 0HE - 1000 – 1445 hrs

• Tuesday 2nd August 2022 - Smallthorne
Health Centre, ST6 1SA – 1000 – 1445 
hrs

• Friday 12th August 2022 – Gnosall Fire 
Station, ST20 0DB - 1000 – 1445 hrs

• Thursday 25th August 2022 – St Johns 
Centre, ST4 6QD - 1000 – 1445 hrs

5 to 11 year olds

• Tuesday 16th August 2022 – Smallthorne
Health Centre, ST6 1SA - 1000 – 1445 hrs

• Monday 22nd August 2022 - Lichfield Fire 
Station, WS13 6HX – 1000 – 1445 hrs

• Wednesday 24th August 2022 – Meir 
Trinity Church, ST3 5PY 1000 – 1445 hrs

• Thursday 25th August 2022 – Holy Trinity 
Church, ST3 5PY – 1000 – 1445 hrs 

12 to 15 year olds

On arrival you will be asked to fill in a consent form – if you have your child’s NHS number please 
can you bring this with you as it helps our process (but don’t worry if you can’t find it)

If your child has tested positive for Covid they will not be able to have the vaccine until 12 weeks 
after the positive date (clinically vulnerable children need to wait 28 days following a positive Covid 
test)

There must be a 12 week gap between 1st and 2nd Covid vaccinations (clinically vulnerable children 
need to wait 8 weeks)

Once you child has been vaccinated they need to wait 15 minutes at the clinic. 

More information can be found at : Find a walk-in coronavirus (COVID-19) vaccination site - NHS 
(www.nhs.uk)
https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/coronavirus-covid-19/coronavirus-vaccination/coronavirus-covid-
19-vaccination-for-children/coronavirus-covid-19-vaccine-for-children-aged-5-to-15/
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